FORM PTO-1595 06-11-1999	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
A/NS8	DNLY
To the Honorable Comm 101063351	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Daniel Bouvier Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Name: Compagnie des gaz de Petrole Primagaz Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 64, Avenue Hoche
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Paris</u> State: <u>France</u> Zip: <u>F-75008</u>
OtherExecution Date: April 15, 1999	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 69/284893	the execution date of the application is: April 15, 1999 B. Patent No.(s):
l Additional number(s) attached? □ Yes ② No	
•5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Joseph J. Corso	
Street Address: <u>526 Superior Avenue, East</u> Suite 1200	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed
Suite 1200	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
27/1999 WCLAYBRO 00000031 09284893	8. Deposit Account No.
FC:581 40.00 00 City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484	16-0820, Order No. 31718 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph J. Corso Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

1

ר"ן"- הא-ש עשר"ן"ן

PATENT REEL: 010009 FRAME: 0396 Whereas, Mex I Daniel BOUVIER

residing :

8 rue du Chemin Vert 75011 PARIS FRANCE

citizens of the French Republic have invented new and useful improvements in \upmu Tank with alarm device

for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, the Society called ${\tt COMPAGNIE}$ DES GAZ DE PETROLE PRIMAGAZ

a company organized and existing under the laws of France and having its principal place of business at 64 Avenue Hoche 75008 PARIS FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring an interest and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good value and valuable consideration to in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said COMPAGNIE DES GAZ DE PETROLE PRIMAGAZ

its assigns and legal representatives for the territory of the United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in hand to the said invention, and said application prepared and executed by us on April 15.199 filed on Serial Nr.

preparatory to obtain Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said COMPAGNIE DES GAZ DE PETROLE PRIMAGAZ. its assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely, as the same would have been hold by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby and agree that we will at any time upon, the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent, therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said COMPAGNIE DES GAZ DE PETROLE PRIMAGAZ in accordance with this assignment.

Subscribed and executed at PARIS on April 15, 1999

(Place)

(Date)

RECORDED: 04/22/1999

•

PATENT REEL: 010009 FRAME: 0397

US H